
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
LOK SABHA

UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 4566
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, JULY 22, 2019 / ASHADHA 31, 1941(SAKA)

MUDRA Loans in NE States

4566 Shri.M. Badruddin Ajmal:

Will the Minister of FINANCEbe pleased to state:

(a) the number of people benefited by MUDRA loans in the North East (NE) States; 

and

(b) the details of the beneficiaries and the performance of various categories of 

loans disbursed under MUDRA yojana since its implementation in the NE States, 

category and NE State-wise?

                                                           ANSWER

(MINISTER OF STATEIN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE)

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) to (b)  As on 12.07.2019, over 76.87 lakh loans  amounting to Rs. 32,910.30 

crore have been sanctioned to borrowers in North Eastern States under the Pradhan 

Mantri Mudra Yojana (PMMY) since the inception of the scheme.Category-wise, 

State wise details of loans sanctioned in North Eastern states is at Annexure - 1.

                                              ************



Annexure - 1
Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4566 for answer on 22.07.2019

Amount in Rs. crore

Category - wise Report of loans extended under Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana  (08.04.2015 to 12.07.2019) in North Eastern states
    SC ST OBC Minority WOMEN TOTAL 

Sr No State Name
No Of 
A/Cs

Sanctio
ned Amt

No Of 
A/Cs

Sanction
ed Amt

No of 
A/c
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1 Arunachal Pradesh 1801 9.58 5666 149.21 958 15.22 2503 78.75 2896 63.27 36637 397.25
2 Assam 345450 1359.96 233688 933.55 996988 4035.86 720096 3115.98 3324486 11796.86 5987085 24158.56
3 Manipur 9138 32.73 14506 111.89 19343 69.37 7467 120.66 70413 339.67 169775 917.29
4 Meghalaya 5366 30.92 38247 279.76 4960 30.77 26823 279.45 57238 305.73 112300 881.08
5 Mizoram 2849 10.25 28439 455.99 337 6.3 5644 132.97 23444 264.66 45083 622.98
6 Nagaland 634 5.96 8786 181.59 754 6.24 6677 190.5 30256 206.19 48448 518.72
7 Sikkim 4791 28.48 5193 64.54 3817 46.16 5180 70.86 27728 152.13 77078 506.02
8 Tripura 230068 819.06 218974 799.60 165781 661.38 94216 380.84 829265 2953.37 1210932 4908.40

TOTAL   600097 2296.92 553499 2976.12 1192938 4871.3 868606 4370.01 4365726 16081.88 7687338 32910.30

Source: As per data reported by Member Lending Institutions (MLIs) on Mudra portal.


